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Participants

Nation Name   Yob Hand Gender Seeding rank License Present

GBR CRANSTON-SELBY Christopher 1955 M 1.6 0 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

GER BOEHMER Heinrich 1955 R M 1.30 58183 yes

GROSSSTUECK Thomas 1952 R M 1.99999 60326 yes

HELFRICHT Helmut 1948 R M 1.14 60841 yes

PREIS Paul 1955 R M 1.26 64733 yes

STEIDL Rainer 1955 R M 1.47 66745 yes

  5 Participants (5 present)
 

HUN ARANY-TOTH Lajos 1946 M 1.5 0 yes

MAGYAR Peter 1940 M 1.34 0 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

ITA VAROTTO Lorenzo 1954 M 1.17 0 yes

VERDE Antonio 1949 M 1.39 0 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

SUI FRANK Wolfgang 1946 R M 1.11 59653 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

5 Nations, 11 Participants (11 present)
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Initial seeding OFFICIAL

Place Seeding points NationName Genderpresent

1. 1 005 247.3600 HUN ARANY-TOTH Lajos M yes

2. 1 006 232.7200 GBR CRANSTON-SELBY Christopher M yes

3. 1 011 130.9100 SUI FRANK Wolfgang M yes

4. 1 014 119.2900 GER HELFRICHT Helmut M yes

5. 1 017 92.7600 ITA VAROTTO Lorenzo M yes

6. 1 026 55.0400 GER PREIS Paul M yes

7. 1 030 84.5500 GER BOEHMER Heinrich M yes

8. 1 034 30.0400 HUN MAGYAR Peter M yes

9. 1 039 15.9300 ITA VERDE Antonio M yes

10. 1 047 6.6700 GER STEIDL Rainer M yes

T11. 1 99999 0.0000 GER GROSSSTUECK Thomas M yes
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Technical directory and other commissions OFFICIAL

Technical directory

Silke Weltzien, Istvan Takats
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Format OFFICIAL

Participants 11 Participants

1 Vorrunde
08.12. 11:30

11 Participants
1 Poules 6 Poule size
1 Poules 5 Poule size

11 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
0% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direktausscheidung
08.12. 12:30

Table of 16

11 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 16 A T16 08.12. 12:30

Table of 16
Final of 4

Hits: 10
Time: 3 x 3 min
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Vorrunde

Poule 1 11:30 | Piste 4

VARNAKHINA Valentina, GER

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

HELFRICHT Helmut GER 1 V 4 V V 3 19 12 0.750 7 2.
STEIDL Rainer GER 2 4 4 V V 2 18 11 0.500 7 3.
VAROTTO Lorenzo ITA 3 V V V V 4 20 11 1.000 9 1.
ARANY-TOTH Lajos HUN 4 3 1 3 V 1 12 17 0.250 -5 4.
GROSSSTUECK Thomas GER 5 0 0 0 2 0 2 20 0.000 -18 5.

Poule 2 11:30 | Piste 6

ANDREYEVA Darya, BLR

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

BOEHMER Heinrich GER 1 3 V V 2 0 2 15 19 0.400 -4 4.
CRANSTON-SELBY Christopher GBR 2 V V V 3 V 4 23 16 0.800 7 2.
MAGYAR Peter HUN 3 2 3 4 0 2 0 11 25 0.000 -14 6.
VERDE Antonio ITA 4 2 2 V 1 2 1 12 24 0.200 -12 5.
PREIS Paul GER 5 V V V V V 5 25 6 1.000 19 1.
FRANK Wolfgang SUI 6 V 3 V V 0 3 18 14 0.600 4 3.
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Vorrunde

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 GER PREIS Paul 5 5 25 6 1.000 19 Q

2 ITA VAROTTO Lorenzo 4 4 20 11 1.000 9 Q

3 GBR CRANSTON-SELBY Christopher 4 5 23 16 0.800 7 Q

4 GER HELFRICHT Helmut 3 4 19 12 0.750 7 Q

5 SUI FRANK Wolfgang 3 5 18 14 0.600 4 Q

6 GER STEIDL Rainer 2 4 18 11 0.500 7 Q

7 GER BOEHMER Heinrich 2 5 15 19 0.400 -4 Q

8 HUN ARANY-TOTH Lajos 1 4 12 17 0.250 -5 Q

9 ITA VERDE Antonio 1 5 12 24 0.200 -12 Q

10 HUN MAGYAR Peter 0 5 11 25 0.000 -14 Q

11 GER GROSSSTUECK Thomas 0 4 2 20 0.000 -18 Q

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B =
Barrage
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Seeding list Direktausscheidung OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 GER PREIS Paul 5 5 25 6 1.000 19

2 ITA VAROTTO Lorenzo 4 4 20 11 1.000 9

3 GBR CRANSTON-SELBY Christopher 4 5 23 16 0.800 7

4 GER HELFRICHT Helmut 3 4 19 12 0.750 7

5 SUI FRANK Wolfgang 3 5 18 14 0.600 4

6 GER STEIDL Rainer 2 4 18 11 0.500 7

7 GER BOEHMER Heinrich 2 5 15 19 0.400 -4

8 HUN ARANY-TOTH Lajos 1 4 12 17 0.250 -5

9 ITA VERDE Antonio 1 5 12 24 0.200 -12

10 HUN MAGYAR Peter 0 5 11 25 0.000 -14

11 GER GROSSSTUECK Thomas 0 4 2 20 0.000 -18
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B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8 I | Semi-Final K | Final
 

1 PREIS Paul GER  

16 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 6 Sun 12:30

9 VERDE Antonio ITA   V

8 ARANY-TOTH Lajos HUN   9

  R: ANDREYEVA Darya (BLR)

 

5 FRANK Wolfgang SUI  

12 *** Bye ***  

 

 

13 *** Bye ***  

4 HELFRICHT Helmut GER  

 

 

3 CRANSTON-SELBY Christopher GBR  

14 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 6 Sun 12:40

11 GROSSSTUECK Thomas GER   4

6 STEIDL Rainer GER   V

  R: ANDREYEVA Darya (BLR)

  Piste 6 Sun 12:50

7 BOEHMER Heinrich GER   V

10 MAGYAR Peter HUN   1

  R: ANDREYEVA Darya (BLR)

 

15 *** Bye ***  

2 VAROTTO Lorenzo ITA  

 

Piste 4 Sun 13:20

PREIS Paul GER   V

VERDE Antonio (9) ITA   3

R: RODICHEVA Mariia (UKR)

Piste 6 Sun 13:20

FRANK Wolfgang SUI   3

HELFRICHT Helmut GER   V

R: DAVOLI Roberto (GRE)

Piste 8 Sun 13:20

CRANSTON-SELBY Christopher GBR   V

STEIDL Rainer GER   1

R: VARNAKHINA Valentina (GER)

Piste 10 Sun 13:20

BOEHMER Heinrich GER   3

VAROTTO Lorenzo ITA   V

R: ANDREYEVA Darya (BLR)

Piste 1 Sun 13:45

PREIS Paul GER   V

HELFRICHT Helmut GER   8

R: RODICHEVA Mariia (UKR)

Piste 2 Sun 13:45

CRANSTON-SELBY Christopher GBR   V

VAROTTO Lorenzo ITA   6

R: VARNAKHINA Valentina (GER)

Piste 1 Sun 14:10

PREIS Paul GER   V

CRANSTON-SELBY Christopher (3) GBR   4

R: DAVOLI Roberto (GRE) / RODICHEVA Mariia (UKR) / ANDREYEVA Darya
(BLR)
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Final placement OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name Yob

1 GER PREIS Paul 1955

2 GBR CRANSTON-SELBY Christopher 1955

3 ITA VAROTTO Lorenzo 1954

3 GER HELFRICHT Helmut 1948

Table of 8

5 SUI FRANK Wolfgang 1946

6 GER STEIDL Rainer 1955

7 GER BOEHMER Heinrich 1955

8 ITA VERDE Antonio 1949

Table of 16

9 HUN ARANY-TOTH Lajos 1946

10 HUN MAGYAR Peter 1940

11 GER GROSSSTUECK Thomas 1952
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Referees activity

Nation EpeeFoilSabreName PoolsT16 T8 T4 T2 Ref Vid Ass

BLR ANDREYEVA Darya 1 3 1 1 6 0 0

GER VARNAKHINA Valentina 1 1 1 3 0 0

GRE CN DAVOLI Roberto 1 1 2 0 0

HUN WISKIDENSKY Marton 0 0 0

UKR CN RODICHEVA Mariia 1 1 1 3 0 0

5 Referees



EVF Circuit Memoriam Max Geuter

München (GER)
08.12.2024 - 12:00 PM

Fencing
Sabre Men's V70

Individual

Document ID: FE_FIE_0013 08.12.2024 14:19 1 / 1

Data processing by: Bayerischer Fechterverband e.V. (Software: OphardtTouch 2024.8.2 Ophardt Team Sportevent)

Medalist OFFICIAL

Medal Nation Name yob

Gold GER PREIS Paul 1955

Silver GBR CRANSTON-SELBY Christopher 1955

Bronze GER HELFRICHT Helmut 1948

Bronze ITA VAROTTO Lorenzo 1954


